

St. Charles Parish

OFFICE OF THE COUNCIL SECRETARY

P.O. BOX 302 • HAHNVILLE, LOUISIANA 70057 (985) 783-5000 • www.stcharlesparish.gov

February 21, 2025

Honorable Lance Marino Clerk of Court P.O. Box 424 Hahnville, LA 70057

Re:

Filing – Change Order No. 1 (Final)

St. Charles Parish 1st Floor Courthouse Renovation

Dear Mr. Marino:

Ordinance No. 25-2-2 along with Change Order No. 1 (Final) for the St. Charles Parish 1st Floor Courthouse Renovation, Project No. NO-GBCH023, was filed on Wednesday, February 12, 2025; Mortgage, Instrument No. 486844.

Please have this correspondence along with the enclosed additional 6 pages, Work Change Directives 2, 3, and 4. Total of seven (7) pages to be recorded and referenced in the margin of Mortgage Book, Instrument No. 486844.

Sincerely.

MICHELLE IMPASTATO

COUNCIL SECRETARY

Enclosures

MI/ag

SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

	••		• •			• • • •		No. <u>Two</u>	(2)
DATE 2024	OF ISS	UANCE .	August	26,	2024		EFFECTIVE	DATE_August_	26,
Owner:	St. Charle	s Parish							
Contrac	tor: <u>Battco</u>	Construction	n and Maint	enance.	Inc.				
Contrac	t: <u>St. Charle</u>	s Parish Co	urthouse 1st	Floor R	<u>lenovation</u>				
Project:	St. Charles.	Parish Cour	thouse Ist Fl	oor Re	novation				
Owner's	Contract	No.: <u>NO-</u>	GBCH023		_Archite	ect's Cont	ract No.:		
ARCHI	TECT: <u>Mu</u>	ırray Arcl	ritects, Inc						
Descript	tion:	•	ed promptl						
COP#7						**		l install conduit	and
	wir	ing to eigl	nt (8) rece	ptacle	s under v	vindow in	general office	•	
							\$2	,382.00	
					•				
m 1 .1	A* A								
	on of Infra				00.00				
Work Ch	nange Dire	ective #1	4	5,3	99.00				
Work Cl	Work Change Directive #2 \$ 2,			2,3	82.00	•	•		
Net Rem	aining		\$	92,2	19.00				
Attachme	ents: (List	documen	ts support	ing ch	ange)				
COP #7	Attached								
Directive Price and X Estimate Contract F Contract T Basis of C	to proceed Contract T Non-agr Necessited Change Price: \$0.00 Time_zero	promptly ime, is issue eement on y to proceed in Control (0) days change in	ed due to: pricing of ed for schee act Price	ork de (chec proposedule or and (k one) sed chang cother pro Contract	e. oject reason t Times (r		changes on Cor oreliminary):	ntract
	Cost of th				□ Other				
	COUL OF M	TO MOTTE				Ŀ			

Recommended:	Limited Authorization By*:	Received:		
By: 12-	By: Mill Jewell	By		
Architect (Authorized Signature)	Owner's Representative*	Contractor (Authorized Signature)		
Title: Architect	Title: Parish President	Title: 1 AGE-12004		
Date: 8/21/2024	Date: 9/5/24	Date: 8/2/24		
*Owner's Representative is not authorize	ed to finalize a Change Order nor does t	he Work Change Directive substitute the Change		
Order process as more fully set out in the	e General Conditions of the Construction	Contract.		
Approved by Funding Agency (if appli	cable)			
By:	Date:			
Title:				

SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

			No. Three (3)				
DATE OF IS	SUANCE October 15,	2024 EFFEC	TIVE DATE October 15, 2024				
Owner: St.	Charles Parish						
Contractor: Batteo Construction and Maintenance, Inc.							
Contract: St. Charles Parish Courthouse 1st Floor Renovation							
Project: St. Charles Parish Courthouse 1st Floor Renovation Owner's Contract No.: NO-GBCH023 Architect's Contract No.:							
ARCHITECT: Murray Architects, Inc.							
Contractor is Description		omptly with the following	change(s):				
COP*#8****	Relocate three (3)	bathroom outlets	\$2,470.00				
COP #9	Install flex duct to Lobby ceiling	diffuser et on ACT grid	Fin lieu of sidewall diffusers at 2 nd Floor \$8,318.00				
COP #10	Credits for Clerk	of Court ceiling	\$-4,538.00				
COP #11	2 nd Floor Lobby (plumbing	Ceiling: Install PVC pip	e in lieu of ductile iron for all repaced \$-1,001.00				
ÇOP #12		wall deficiencies at Corr al ceiling tile and grid.	idor 103 and front & rear lobbies with a \$3,375.00				
COP#13	Paint all Lobby wa	alls	\$1,751.00				
COP #14	Patch and level Mo	ech Room floor drain	\$1,949.00				
COP#15	Exterior vertical ca	aulking of joint	\$ 285.00				
Relogation	f Infrastructure	\$100 000 00					
	Directive #1	\$100,000.00 \$ 5,399.00					
_	Directive #2	\$ 2,382.00					
Work Change	Directive #3	\$ 12,609.00					
Net Remainin	ıg	\$ 79,610.00					

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

COP #'s 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, & 15 Attached

ontract
•
re)
Change
,.
_

SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

		No. <u>Four (4)</u>				
DATE OF IS	SUANCE December 2, 2024 EFFECTIVE	VE DATE December 2, 2024				
	TO II OF I I I I TO A F. I					
Contractor: Batto Construction and Maintenance, Inc. Contract: St. Charles Parish Courthouse 1st Floor Renovation						
Project: St. Charles Parish Courthouse 1st Floor Renovation						
Owner's Contract No.: NO-GBCH023 Architect's Contract No.:						
ARCHITEC	CT: Murray Architects, Inc.					
Contractor is Description	directed to proceed promptly with the following c	hange(s):				
COP #16	Credit for tile demo and carpet install in 11 Breakroom 122.					
COP #17	Rerun existing conduits in Auditors Office i under direction of EE	in order to make provisions for A/C duct \$526.00				
COP #18	Paint refresh 1st and 2nd floor	\$10,451.00				
COP #19	LC1 rewire of 1st Floor lights	\$1,666.00				
COP #20	Credit for 1 F7 chandelier	\$-1,808.00				
COP #21	COP #21 Refinish gypsum board wall due to plumbing leak					
		\$764.00				
COP #22	Add a high counter at Reception Desk of Re	oom 118				
,		\$6,685.00				
COP #23	2 nd Floor driver replacement					
001 1125	z roor driver repracement	\$881.00				
COP #24	Conference Room cabinetry & countertop	\$5,179.00				
COP #25 Add cased opening at Reception wall in Clerk of Court						
		\$4,034.00				
COP #26	New doorstops	\$759,00				

COP #27 Waterline in Conference Room 112 \$398,00 Relocation of Infrastructure \$100,000,00 Work Change Directive #1 5,399.00 Work Change Directive #2 \$ 2,382.00 Work Change Directive #3 \$ 12,609.00 Work Change Directive #4 \$ 35,118.00 Net Remaining \$ 44,492.00 Attachments: (List documents supporting change) COP #'s 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26 and 27 Attached Purpose for Work Change Directive: Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one) □ Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change. X Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons. Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary): Contract Price: \$0.00 Contract Time Nine (9) days Basis of estimated change in Contract Price: X Lump Sum □ Unit Price ☐ Cost of the Work □ Other Limited Authorization By Received: Architect (Authorized Signature) Title: Architect Title: Parish Pres Date: 12/9/24 Date: 7 *Owner's Representative is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive substitute the Change Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract. 12/9/24 Date: